
CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST

Writing & Rhetoric I Fully Online
Brianna Lords Set Times

Writing & Rhetoric I 8:00 am-9:15 am Fully Online
Landen Fergus TR Set Times

Writing & Rhetoric II 11:00am-12:15am Center for Higher Ed
Cathy Peppers MW 218

Writing & Rhetoric II 8:00am-8:50am Fully Online
William Donovan MWF Set Times

Writing & Rhetoric II 1:00pm-1:50pm Fully Online
Michael Stubbs MWF Set Times

Writing & Rhetoric II 8:00am-9:15am Fully Online
William Donovan TR Set Times

Writing & Rhetoric II 1:00pm-2:15pm Fully Online
Michael Stubbs TR Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Fundamentals of Oral Communication 8:00am-9:15am Fully Online

Payton Gibbs MW Set Times
Fundamentals of Oral Communication 2:30pm-3:45pm Fully Online

Elisa Johnson TR Set Times
Fundamentals of Oral Communication 8:00am-9:15am Fully Online

Amanda Bennett TR Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Business Statistics 4:30pm-5:45pm Fully Online

Joanne Tokle MW Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Introduction to Art 1:00pm – 2:15pm Fully Online

Amy Popa TR Set Times
24464 Introduction to Art Fully Online
FULL Amy Popa No Set Times

Introduction to Art Fully Online
Kristina Click No Set Times

Survey of Art History Fully Online
Iris Corin Gray No Set Times

American Sign Language I Fully Online
LaVona Andrew No Set Times

American Sign Language I Lab Fully Online
Angela Trahan No Set Times

American Sign Language II Fully Online
Curt Radford No Set Times

American Sign Language II Lab Fully Online
Curt Radford No Set Times

Survey of Dance Fully Online
Lauralee Zimmerly No Set Times

Art of Film I 1:00pm-2:15pm Fully Online
Carlen Donovan MW Set Times
Art of Film I 2:30pm-3:45pm Fully Online
Carlen Donovan TR Set Times

Elementary French I Fully Online
Lindsey Beckstead No Set Times

Elementary French II Fully Online
Lindsey Beckstead No Set Times

Elementary German I Fully Online
Lisa Coffield No Set Times

Elementary German II Fully Online
Lisa Coffield No Set Times

Elementary Japanese I Fully Online
Kurino Ashizawa No Set Times

Elementary Japanese II Fully Online
Kurino Ashizawa No Set Times

25061 CSD 1151 E4 3 Web Course

Web Course

Web Course

$225 

22713 JAPN 1101 E1 4 Web Course $300 

$225 

1100 E12 3 Web Course $225 

25464 ART 1102 E1 3 Web Course  

ART 1100

ART 1100 E9

24674 ART

246565 GERM 1102 E1 4 $300 

24690 JAPN 1101 E1 4 Web Course $300 

23714 FREN 1102 E1 4 Web Course $300 

24691 GERM 1101 E1 4 Web Course $300 

$300 

ENGL 1126

23730 FREN 1101 E1 4

23191 DANC 1105 E1 3 Web Course $225 

3

3

24723 ENGL 1126 E15 $225 

24724 E16 $225 

24585 CSD 1152 E2 3 Web Course $225 

24587 CSD 1152L E2 1 Web Course $75 

23458 COMM 1101 E5

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 3 - Mathematics

24583 CSD 1151L E3 1 Web Course $75 

E2 3

3 Web Course $225 

24490 MGT 2216 E1 3

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 4 – Humanities, Fine Arts, Foreign Languages

24465

3

$225 

-
[pp']=lo-

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

3

3

3

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Spring 2023 Semester Idaho Falls On-Campus & Online Course List

COURSES AVAILABLE: January 9, 2023 – May 5, 2023

*Please be aware that courses are subject to change without notice.*

Course Descriptions Can Be Found At: http://coursecat.isu.edu/undergraduate/allcourses/

ON CAMPUS REGISTRATION DEADLINE: January 13. 2023

BLUE: Fully Online Class - No Set Time to Attend

E22 3 8:00 am-8:50 am MWF $225 

GREEN: Mixed In Person & Online Attendance
YELLOW: Fully Online Class - Set Times to Attend

WHITE: ISU Campus Classroom

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 1 - Written Communication

23869 ENGL 1101

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 2 – Oral Communication

$225 

25461

25446 COMM 1101 E1

23457 COMM 3

3

3

3

1101 E10

ENGL 110223863 E52

ENGL 1102

24719 ENGL 1101 E26 $225 

E1

3

ENGL 1102

23866 ENGL 1102 E33

E4423865

23864 ENGL 1102 E46



Introduction to Philosophy 11:00am-12:15pm Fully Online
Mike Roche MW Set Times

Introduction to Philosophy 11:00am-12:15pm Fully Online
MA Norton TR Set Times

Introduction to Ethics 1:00pm-2:15pm Fully Online
Ching-E Ang TR Set Times

Introduction to Ethics 1:00pm-2:15pm Fully Online
MA Norton MW Set Times

Elementary Russian II 4:30pm-5:45pm Fully Online
Svetlana Brainard TWR Set Times

24471 Elementary Spanish I Fully Online
FULL Sarah McCurry No Set Times

Elementary Spanish I Fully Online
Tamra Bassett No Set Times

Elementary Spanish I 9:00am-9:50am Fully Online
Andre Wrobel MWF Set Times

Elementary Spanish II Fully Online
Nancy Wells No Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Biological Anthropology Fully Online

Kristen Mink No Set Times
Biological Anthropology Lab Fully Online

Kristen Mink No Set Times
25476 Introduction to Chemistry Fully Online
FULL Necoline Allen No Set Times

Nutrition and Dietetics Fully Online
Jenifer Reader No Set Times

Engineering Physics I 9:00am-9:50am Fully Online
Anna Hoskins MTWF Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
 Cultural Anthropology 1:00 pm – 2:15 pm Fully Online

Katherine Reedy TR Set Times
Economic Issues Fully Online

Iris Buder No Set Times
World History I Fully Online
Christopher Halsted No Set Times

Modern Europe History 10:00am- 10:50am Fully Online
Justin Stover MWF Set Times

United States History Fully Online
Kevin Marsh No Set Times

American National Government 11:00am-12:15pm Fully Online
TBD TR Set Times

American National Government Fully Online
Kellee Kirkpatrick No Set Times

Introduction to Psychology 2:00pm-3:15pm Fully Online
Erika Fulton MW Set Times

Introduction to Sociology Fully Online
Jeremy Thomas No Set Times

Introduction to Sociology Fully Online
Samantha Grim No Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
24196 Computer Science and Programming I 9:30am-10:45am Center for Higher Ed
FULL Jason Wright TR 313

Computer Science and Programming I 9:00am-9:50am Center for Higher Ed
David Sandborgh MWF 314

US History and Culture Fully Online
Sarah Robey No Set Times

US History and Culture Fully Online
Sarah Robey No Set Times

Themes in World History Fully Online
Aaron Beek No Set Times

Themes in World History Fully Online
Aaron Beek No Set Times

Politics Critical Thinking & Analysis Fully Online
James Stoutenborough No Set Times

Critical Analysis of Social Diversity Fully Online
Marley Held No Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Personal Finance Fully Online

Chris Chatwin No Set Times
Fully Online
No Set Times

Intro to Information Research Fully Online
Karl Bridges No Set Times

Digital Information Literacy $225 

25254 HIST 1120 E1

HIST 1120 E225388

24951 POLS 1102 E1

25505 SOC

INFO 1101

2248 E2

23630 FIN 1115 E1

3 $225 

3 Web Course $225 

Web Course $225 3

3 Web Course $225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

3 Web Course $225 

3 Web Course

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 7 – Critical Thinking

3

24230 SOC 1101 E1

24228 1101 E6SOC

CS 1181 E2

25413

$225 

$75 

$225 

$225 

$300 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

ANTH 2230 E123716

ANTH 2230L E1

CHEM 1101 E2

23718

24758

RUSS 1102 E1

SPAN 1101 E1

24689

25498 SPAN 1101 E2

24802 SPAN

23922 SPAN

$225 

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 8 – Information Literacy

3 Web Course $225 

3 Web Course

Web Course $225 

$225 

3 Web Course

3

3 Web Course

3 Web Course $225 

4

4 Web Course

1101 E8 4

4 Web Course

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 5 – Natural Sciences

$300 

$300 

$300 

$300 

1102 E1 $300 

4 Web Course

23317 PHIL 1101 E11 $225 

24757 E12

PHIL 1103

PHIL 1101

23885 PHIL 1103 E11

E12

3

3

3

3

$225 

$225 

$225 

23629

23597 LLIB 1115 E1

E1

1101 E3

CS 1181 E4

1118 E2

23258

23206 HIST 1118 E1

25385 HIST

HIST 1101 E1

24949 POLS 1101 E5

24545 PSYC

25251 HIST

POLS 1101

1106 E2

23695 HIST 1111 E1

E2

3

3 Web Course

3

3 Web Course

3

3

3

4

3

3 Web Course

Web Course

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 6 – Behavioral & Social Science

2211 E2

23409 NTD 2239 E1

25471 PHYS

$225 

3 Web Course

1 Web Course

Web Course

Web Course

3

24480 ANTH 1102 E2

 ECON 1100 E123631

24607



CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Deaf Culture and Community Fully Online

Curt Radford No Set Times
American Cultural Studies Fully Online

William Donovan No Set Times
The World Today: Global Issues Fully Online

Raphael Njoku No Set Times
World Regional Geography & Cultures Fully Online

Ann Frazier No Set Times
Latin American History and Culture 11:00am-11:50am Fully Online

Lauren MacDonald MWF Set Times
African History and Culture Fully Online

Raphael Njoku No Set Times

CRN DEPT COURSE SEC COURSE DESCRIPTION CRD CLASS TIME CLASS LOCATION COST
Fingerspelling and Numbers Fully Online

Steven Stubbs No Set Times
Introduction to Photography Fully Online

Carl Hurst III No Set Times
Intro. To Health Professions Fully Online

Joshua Thompson No Set Times
Intro to Business Management 2:30pm-3:45pm Business Admin

Joshua Thompson MW 506
23685 Solid Modeling 9:00am-10:40am Fully Online
FULL Kellie Wilson TR Set Times

12:00pm-12:40pm
F

Careers in Psychology Fully Online
Alicyn Ager No Set Times

Intro. To Radiographic Science Fully Online
Chris Wertz No Set Times

Intermediate Enrichment Fully Online
Tamra Bassett No Set Times

Spanish for Health Care II 8:00am-8:50am Fully Online
Sarah McCurry MW Set Times

2211 E1

23893

25442 SPAN 2200 E1

23666 SPAN

25031 PSYC 2201 E1

RS 1105 E2

ON CAMPUS REGISTRATION DEADLINE: January 13, 2023

E1

23619 DHS

24556 MGT 1101 E3

ME 1105 E1

GLBL 2202 E124693

24695 GLBL 2270 E1

25387 HIST 2251 E2

GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 9 – Cultural Diversity

23366 ENGL 2210 E5

3

1

2

3

Web Course

Web Course

3 Web Course

3 Web Course

3

2

Web Course

$75 

$150 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

$225 

Program Requirements/Electives

CSD 2249

25389 HIST 2255 E1

E1

1110 E1

24424

25465 CMP 2251

3

3 Web Course

3 Web Course

$225 

$225 

$150 

$75 1

Web Course $225 

3 Web Course

3 Web Course

3 Web Course

2256 E124425 CSD

Registration Steps:

Step 1: Apply to the Early College Program – https://www.isu.edu/apply/early-college/
Note: You only need to apply once to the Early College Program.  If you have already been admitted, please skip to step 4.  

Step 2: Submit signed Consent Form – found at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/
Note: If you are 18 years of age, a parent signature is not needed. Please use the print version of the consent form and return it to your CCA, Counselor, email to ECP at 
ecp@isu.edu , or use our upload link at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/

Step 3: Get username and password – Once you are admitted, please check your email (and spam folders) for “Claim Account” information from iam@isu.edu. Set up 
your BengalWeb username and password. For additional assistance, call the IT Service desk at 208-282-4357.

Step 4: Register for classes.
- Login to BengalWeb (bengalweb.isu.edu) – Use forgot password link if needed.  Call IT Service desk at 208-282-4357 for additional login assistance. 
- Click on the Academic Tools tab in the left menu bar
- In the Registration Tools box, click Register for Classes (Add or Drop Classes) link
- In the Select a Term drop down menu click on Fall 2022
-If this is your first time registering for classes in BengalWeb, you will be prompted to add an emergency contact. After you enter your contact information, click 
proceed to registration at the bottom of the page. 
-You will be asked to agree to the financial terms and conditions of taking a course. Choose your answer and click update. (You may have to do this for all open 
registration term, wheather or not you are taking a class during those terms).  
- On the Register for Classes page, click on the Enter CRNs tab
Enter the CRN for the course you want to take into the CRN field and click Add to Summary
To finalize your registration, click Submit on the bottom of the screen. The course status will change from Pending to Registered if you were successfully registered for 
the course.  If you were NOT, an error message will appear, explaining the problem.

Step 5: Request Advanced Opportunities Funding if Eligible
For additional information talk to your high school counselor or visit https://advancedops.sde.idaho.gov

Step 6: Submit On-Campus Liability Waiver Form
- This form can be found at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/
- All Students taking a course taught by an on-campus ISU professor must submit an On-Campus Liability Waiver Form to the Early College Program office prior to 
their first day of courses. This form is only required once.  If you are not sure if you have already submitted one, please contact the ECP office at 208-282-6067. 
- Send your completed form to ecp@isu.edu or use the upload link on our website at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/

Please Note:  Students taking an on-campus or on-line course taught by an on-campus ISU professor are responsible to cover the cost of text books, parking 
passes, and any extra fees associated with taking these courses.  

Questions? Contact the ECP Office by Phone: 208-282-6067 Email: ecp@isu.edu or Visit: www.isu.edu/ecp

**The Early College Program Office has a library of textbooks available for loan to students. ECP students are welcome to check with our office to see if we have a 
textbook available for them to borrow their class. **


