

Early College Program

### REGISTRATION INFORMATION Spring 2023 Semester Idaho Falls On-Campus & Online Course List COURSES AVAILABLE: January 9, 2023 – May 5, 2023

\*Please be aware that courses are subject to change without notice.\*

### Course Descriptions Can Be Found At: http://coursecat.isu.edu/undergraduate/allcourses/

### ON CAMPUS REGISTRATION DEADLINE: January 13. 2023

BLUE: Fully Online Class - No Set Time to Attend GREEN: Mixed In Person & Online Attendance YELLOW: Fully Online Class - Set Times to Attend WHITE: ISU Campus Classroom

### **GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 1 - Written Communication**

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
<mark>2386</mark> 9	ENGL	1101	E22	Writing & Rhetoric I Brianna Lords	3	8:00 am-8:50 am MWF	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
<mark>24719</mark>	ENGL	1101	E26	Writing & Rhetoric I Landen Fergus	3	8:00 am-9:15 am TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
25461	ENGL	1102	E1	Writing & Rhetoric II Cathy Peppers	3	11:00am-12:15am MW	Center for Higher Ed 218	\$225
23866	ENGL	1102	E33	Writing & Rhetoric II William Donovan	3	8:00am-8:50am MWF	Fully Online Set Times	- [pp']=lo-
23865	ENGL	1102	E44	Writing & Rhetoric II Michael Stubbs	3	1:00pm-1:50pm MWF	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
<mark>23864</mark>	ENGL	1102	E46	Writing & Rhetoric II William Donovan	3	8:00am-9:15am TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23863	ENGL	1102	E52	Writing & Rhetoric II Michael Stubbs	3	1:00pm-2:15pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225

### **GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 2 – Oral Communication**

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
25446	СОММ	1101	E1	Fundamentals of Oral Communication Payton Gibbs	3	8:00am-9:15am MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23457	СОММ	1101	E10	Fundamentals of Oral Communication Elisa Johnson	3	2:30pm-3:45pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23458	СОММ	1101	E5	Fundamentals of Oral Communication Amanda Bennett	3	8:00am-9:15am TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225

### **GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 3 - Mathematics**

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
<mark>24490</mark>	MGT	2216	E1	Business Statistics Joanne Tokle	3	4:30pm-5:45pm MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225

## GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 4 – Humanities, Fine Arts, Foreign Languages

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
24465	ART	1100	E2	Introduction to Art Amy Popa	3	1:00pm – 2:15pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
24464 FULL	ART	1100	E9	Introduction to Art Amy Popa	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24674	ART	1100	E12	Introduction to Art Kristina Click	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25464	ART	1102	E1	Survey of Art History Iris Corin Gray	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	
25061	CSD	1151	E4	American Sign Language I LaVona Andrew	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24583	CSD	1151L	E3	American Sign Language I Lab Angela Trahan	1	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$75
24585	CSD	1152	E2	American Sign Language II Curt Radford	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24587	CSD	1152L	E2	American Sign Language II Lab Curt Radford	1	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$75
23191	DANC	1105	E1	Survey of Dance Lauralee Zimmerly	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24723	ENGL	1126	E15	Art of Film I Carlen Donovan	3	1:00pm-2:15pm MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
24724	ENGL	1126	E16	Art of Film I Carlen Donovan	3	2:30pm-3:45pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23730	FREN	1101	E1	Elementary French I Lindsey Beckstead	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
23714	FREN	1102	E1	Elementary French II Lindsey Beckstead	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
24691	GERM	1101	E1	Elementary German I Lisa Coffield	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
246565	GERM	1102	E1	Elementary German II Lisa Coffield	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
24690	JAPN	1101	E1	Elementary Japanese I Kurino Ashizawa	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
22713	JAPN	1101	E1	Elementary Japanese II Kurino Ashizawa	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300

23317	PHIL	1101	E11	Introduction to Philosophy Mike Roche	3	11:00am-12:15pm MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
24757	PHIL	1101	E12	Introduction to Philosophy MA Norton	3	11:00am-12:15pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23885	PHIL	1103	E11	Introduction to Ethics Ching-E Ang	3	1:00pm-2:15pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
24758	PHIL	1103	E12	Introduction to Ethics MA Norton	3	1:00pm-2:15pm MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
<mark>24689</mark>	RUSS	1102	E1	Elementary Russian II Svetlana Brainard	4	4:30pm-5:45pm TWR	Fully Online Set Times	\$300
24471 FULL	SPAN	1101	E1	Elementary Spanish I Sarah McCurry	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
25498	SPAN	1101	E2	Elementary Spanish I Tamra Bassett	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300
24802	SPAN	1101	E8	Elementary Spanish I Andre Wrobel	4	9:00am-9:50am MWF	Fully Online Set Times	\$300
23922	SPAN	1102	E1	Elementary Spanish II Nancy Wells	4	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$300

## GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 5 – Natural Sciences

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
23716	ANTH	2230	E1	Biological Anthropology Kristen Mink	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
23718	ANTH	2230L	E1	Biological Anthropology Lab Kristen Mink	1	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$75
25476 FULL	СНЕМ	1101	E2	Introduction to Chemistry Necoline Allen	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
23409	NTD	2239	E1	Nutrition and Dietetics Jenifer Reader	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25471	PHYS	2211	E2	Engineering Physics I Anna Hoskins	4	9:00am-9:50am MTWF	Fully Online Set Times	\$300

## GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 6 – Behavioral & Social Science

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
24480	ANTH	1102	E2	Cultural Anthropology Katherine Reedy	3	1:00 pm – 2:15 pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23631	ECON	1100	E1	Economic Issues Iris Buder	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24607	HIST	1101	E1	World History I Christopher Halsted	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25251	HIST	1106	E2	Modern Europe History Justin Stover	3	10:00am- 10:50am MWF	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
23695	HIST	1111	E1	United States History Kevin Marsh	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25413	POLS	1101	E2	American National Government TBD	3	11:00am-12:15pm TR	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
24949	POLS	1101	E5	American National Government Kellee Kirkpatrick	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24545	PSYC	1101	E3	Introduction to Psychology Erika Fulton	3	2:00pm-3:15pm MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
24230	SOC	1101	E1	Introduction to Sociology Jeremy Thomas	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24228	SOC	1101	E6	Introduction to Sociology Samantha Grim	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225

# GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 7 – Critical Thinking

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
24196 FULL	CS	1181	E2	Computer Science and Programming I Jason Wright	3	9:30am-10:45am TR	Center for Higher Ed	\$225
23258	CS	1181	E4	Computer Science and Programming I David Sandborgh	3	9:00am-9:50am MWF	Center for Higher Ed 314	\$225
23206	HIST	1118	E1	US History and Culture Sarah Robey	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25385	HIST	1118	E2	US History and Culture Sarah Robey	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25254	HIST	1120	E1	Themes in World History Aaron Beek	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25388	HIST	1120	E2	Themes in World History Aaron Beek	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24951	POLS	1102	E1	Politics Critical Thinking & Analysis James Stoutenborough	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25505	SOC	2248	E2	Critical Analysis of Social Diversity Marley Held	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225

## **GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 8 – Information Literacy**

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
23630	FIN	1115	E1	Personal Finance Chris Chatwin	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
23629	INFO	1101	E1	Digital Information Literacy	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
23597	LLIB	1115	E1	Intro to Information Research Karl Bridges	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225

### GENERAL EDUCATION: OBJECTIVE 9 – Cultural Diversity

-				GENERALE EDUCATION: ODJEC	1111/	Cultural Diversity		
CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
24425	CSD	2256	E1	Deaf Culture and Community Curt Radford	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
23366	ENGL	2210	E5	American Cultural Studies William Donovan	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24693	GLBL	2202	E1	The World Today: Global Issues Raphael Njoku	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24695	GLBL	2270	E1	World Regional Geography & Cultures Ann Frazier	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25387	HIST	2251	E2	Latin American History and Culture Lauren MacDonald	3	11:00am-11:50am MWF	Fully Online Set Times	\$225
25389	HIST	2255	E1	African History and Culture Raphael Nioku	3	Web Course	Fully Online No. Set Times	\$225

### Program Requirements/Electives

CRN	DEPT	COURSE	SEC	COURSE DESCRIPTION	CRD	CLASS TIME	CLASS LOCATION	COST
24424	CSD	2249	E1	Fingerspelling and Numbers Steven Stubbs	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
25465	СМР	2251	E1	Introduction to Photography Carl Hurst III	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
23619	DHS	1110	E1	Intro. To Health Professions Joshua Thompson	3	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$225
24556	MGT	1101	E3	Intro to Business Management Joshua Thompson	3	2:30pm-3:45pm MW	Business Admin 506	\$225
23685 FULL	ME	1105	E1	Solid Modeling Kellie Wilson	2	9:00am-10:40am TR 12:00pm-12:40pm F	Fully Online Set Times	\$150
25031	PSYC	2201	E1	Careers in Psychology Alicyn Ager	1	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$75
23893	RS	1105	E2	Intro. To Radiographic Science Chris Wertz	1	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$75
25442	SPAN	2200	E1	Intermediate Enrichment Tamra Bassett	2	Web Course	Fully Online No Set Times	\$150
23666	SPAN	2211	E1	Spanish for Health Care II Sarah McCurry	3	8:00am-8:50am MW	Fully Online Set Times	\$225

### **ON CAMPUS REGISTRATION DEADLINE: January 13, 2023**

#### **Registration Steps:**

#### Step 1: Apply to the Early College Program – <u>https://www.isu.edu/apply/early-college/</u>

Note: You only need to apply once to the Early College Program. If you have already been admitted, please skip to step 4.

Step 2: Submit signed Consent Form – found at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/

Note: If you are 18 years of age, a parent signature is not needed. Please use the print version of the consent form and return it to your CCA, Counselor, email to ECP at <a href="mailto:ecp@isu.edu">ecp@isu.edu</a>, or use our upload link at <a href="mailto:www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/">www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/</a>

Step 3: Get username and password – Once you are admitted, please check your email (and spam folders) for "Claim Account" information from <u>iam@isu.edu</u>. Set up your BengalWeb username and password. For additional assistance, call the IT Service desk at 208-282-4357.

#### Step 4: Register for classes.

- Login to BengalWeb (bengalweb.isu.edu) - Use forgot password link if needed. Call IT Service desk at 208-282-4357 for additional login assistance.

- Click on the Academic Tools tab in the left menu bar

- In the Registration Tools box, click Register for Classes (Add or Drop Classes) link

- In the Select a Term drop down menu click on Fall 2022

-If this is your first time registering for classes in BengalWeb, you will be prompted to add an emergency contact. After you enter your contact information, click proceed to registration at the bottom of the page.

-You will be asked to agree to the financial terms and conditions of taking a course. Choose your answer and click update. (You may have to do this for all open registration term, wheather or not you are taking a class during those terms).

- On the Register for Classes page, click on the Enter CRNs tab

#### Enter the CRN for the course you want to take into the CRN field and click Add to Summary

To finalize your registration, click Submit on the bottom of the screen. The course status will change from **Pending** to **Registered** if you were successfully registered for the course. If you were NOT, an error message will appear, explaining the problem.

#### Step 5: Request Advanced Opportunities Funding if Eligible

For additional information talk to your high school counselor or visit https://advancedops.sde.idaho.gov

#### Step 6: Submit On-Campus Liability Waiver Form

- This form can be found at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/

- All Students taking a course taught by an on-campus ISU professor must submit an On-Campus Liability Waiver Form to the Early College Program office prior to their first day of courses. This form is only required once. If you are not sure if you have already submitted one, please contact the ECP office at 208-282-6067. - Send your completed form to ecp@isu.edu or use the upload link on our website at www.isu.edu/ecp/forms/

Please Note: Students taking an on-campus or on-line course taught by an on-campus ISU professor are responsible to cover the cost of text books, parking passes, and any extra fees associated with taking these courses.

## Questions? Contact the ECP Office by Phone: 208-282-6067 Email: <u>ecp@isu.edu</u> or Visit: <u>www.isu.edu/ecp</u>

\*\*The Early College Program Office has a library of textbooks available for loan to students. ECP students are welcome to check with our office to see if we have a textbook available for them to borrow their class. \*\*